This application requires the following Bulk ‘C’ Variances:

1.2 Per Schedule 9-2 of the Borough Ordinance, the site plans indicate that the proposed outside 

dining seating expansion as well as the existing restaurant use and marina use requires one 
hundred and forty-four (144) on-site parking spaces, whereas sixty-one (61) spaces are 
provided. Therefore, a variance will be required.  The site plan should be revised to clarify this 
as a new variance which is required. 

The following existing non-conformities are present on site: